27
P
R
O
T
E
C
T

Withstanding Voltage Between Terminals
and Case @ 25°C @ 3 kVrms @ 50Hz during 1 min.
HOW TO ORDER
FSB
Series
1
Case Size
1 = PO Style
2 = 18 Style
3 = 19 Style
4 = 26 style
5 = R28 Style
(2 terminal
or 4 terminal)
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
U
Voltage
Code
B = 850Vdc
U = 1200Vdc
M = 1600Vdc
N = 2000Vdc
0154
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0154 = 0.15μF
0334 = 0.33μF
0255 = 2.5μF
etc.
J
Capacitance
Tolerances
J = ± 5%
K = ±10%
(Case size 6 only)
– –
Voltage Range
– – = 2 Terminal
JC = 4 Terminal
(Case Size 5
option only)
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
A-PDF Watermark DEMO: Purchase from www.A-PDF.com to remove the watermark
28
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
Length
Height
LS 0.4 min
(0.015 min) 5.5 ±1
 (0.216 ±0.039)
Width
Ø Lead
General Tolerance: ±0.5mm (0.020)
32 (1.259)
37 (1.456)
0.4 min
(0.015 min)
5.5 ±1
 (0.216 ±0.039)

R68
2 Terminals 32.5 (1.280) 22.0 (0.870) 37.0 (1.460) Ø 1.00 (0.039) 27.5 (1.083)
5
Version
R68
1.20 x 0.604 Terminals 32.5 (1.280) 22.0 (0.870) 37.0 (1.460)
(0.047 x 0.023)
27.5 (1.083)
Version
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FSB (RoHS Compliant)
Part Number Capacitance Case Style (I2t) Irms Rs Rth Typical
(μF) (A2s) (A) (m�) (hotspot/amb.) Weight (g)
UNdc = 1200V    Vpeak = 1600V    Vrms = 560V    Vs = 2000V    (Voltage Code U)
FSB16U0154J-- 0.15 P0 0.05 3 14.3 45.9 15
FSB26U0274J-- 0.27 18 0.15 7.6 8.4 36.8 20
FSB36U0394J-- 0.39 19 0.31 11 6.2 32.2 25
FSB46U0474J-- 0.47 26 0.41 12 5.6 29.4 32
FSB56U0684J-- 0.68 R68 (2 terminals) 0.94 12 3.8 23.7 40
FSB56U0684JJC 0.68 R68 (4 terminals) 0.94 16.7 3.8 23.7 40
UNdc = 1600V    Vpeak = 2000V    Vrms = 630V Vs = 2300V    (Voltage Code M)
FSB16M0134J-- 0.13 P0 0.05 4.6 13.3 44.9 15
FSB26M0184J-- 0.18 18 0.1 6.4 9.9 35.9 20
FSB36M0244J-- 0.24 19 0.18 8.5 7.8 32.4 25
FSB46M0334J-- 0.33 26 0.35 11.7 5.6 28.6 32
FSB56M0434J-- 0.43 R68 (2 terminals) 0.59 12 4.6 23.8 40
FSB56M0434JJC 0.43 R68 (4 terminals) 0.59 15.2 4.6 23.8 40
UNdc = 2000V    Vpeak = 2400V    Vrms = 700V Vs = 2600V    (Voltage Code N)
FSB16N0104J-- 0.1 P0 0.05 4.2 14.3 44.6 15
FSB26N0134J-- 0.13 18 0.08 5.5 11.3 35.7 20
FSB36N0184J-- 0.18 19 0.15 7.6 8.5 32.1 25
FSB46N0224J-- 0.22 26 0.22 9.3 6.8 29.1 32
FSB56N0304J-- 0.3 R68 (2 terminals) 0.41 12 5.3 23.8 40
FSB56N0304JJC 0.3 R68 (4 terminals) 0.41 12.7 5.3 23.8 40
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE
STYLE: P0; 18; 19; 26; R68
ALL CASE SIZES
2 TERMINALS VERSION
STYLE: R68
CASE SIZE 5 ONLY
4 TERMINALS VERSION
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
29
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
Part Number
Capacitance (I2t) Irms max. Rs Rth Typical
(μF) (A2s) (A) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
FSB 850V    Vndc = 850V    Vpeak = 1200V    Vrms = 450V    Vs = 1500V    (Voltage Code B)
FSB66B0205K-- 2 0.99 25 3.4 19.1 87
FSB66B0225K-- 2.2 1.19 28 3.1 18.6 87
FSB66B0255K-- 2.5 1.54 28 2.7 17.8 87
FSB 1200V    Vndc = 1200V    Vpeak = 1600V    Vrms = 560V    Vs = 2000V    (Voltage Code U)
FSB66U0105K-- 1 1.47 25 3.6 17.2 87
FSB66U0125K-- 1.2 1.69 26 3.4 17.5 87
FSB66U0155K-- 1.5 1 26 3.4 17.5 87
FSB 2000V    Vndc = 2000V    Vpeak = 2400V    Vrms = 700V    Vs = 2600V    (Voltage Code N)
FSB66N0474K-- 0.47 0.41 22 6.3 19.4 87
FSB66N0564K-- 0.56 0.62 23 5.2 17.9 87
FSB66N0684K-- 0.68 0.91 24 4.4 17.3 87
CASE SIZE 6
Plastic case resin filled
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
42.5